Section 1. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 2 

Environment, Health, and Natural Resources the sum of one million three hundred 3 
ninety-four thousand dollars ($1,394,000) for the 1995-96 fiscal year, and the sum of one 4 
million four hundred thirty-four thousand dollars ($1,434,000) for the 1996-97 fiscal year 5 
for the purchase of hepatitis B vaccine for administration to high school entrants. 6 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1995.  7